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Datasheet

CertaFlux LED Strip 12mm

The CertaFlux LED Strip 12 S is a uniquely narrow LED module of only 12mm wide. The S version is available 4ft and
5ft including a high output version. This makes the product very suitable for applications like waterproof, battens
and trunking.

Key features and benefits

e Long life-time: >50,000 hours

e LED module efficiency of 160 Im/W

e Economical choice for waterproof, battens and trunking luminaires
e Good color rendering, CRI: >80

e Color consistency of 3 SDCM

o 4ft and 5ft available

e PCB width only 12mm

e Three year system warranty
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Ordering data

Commercial product name 12NC Box quantity

CertaFlux LED Strip 12 4ft 4450Im 840 HV4 S 9290 021 39406 240

CertaFlux LED Strip 12 5ft 4170lm 840 HV4 S 9290 021 39506 240

Drive currents

Parameter Nominal* Life** Max*** Unit
CertaFlux LED Strip 12mm 300 360 600 mA
Module temperatures

Parameter Nominal* Life** Max*** Unit
Tc (case temperature at T, point) 60 65 80 °C

* Nominal value at which typical performance is specified

** Value at which life time is specified

*** Maximum value for safe operation, do not operate above this value
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Optical characteristics - table per color (CCT)

CertaFlux LED Strip 12 4ft 4450lm 840 HV4 S

Parameter

Luminous flux

Module efficacy

Correlated color temperature (CCT)
Color coordinates (CIEx, CIEy)
Color consistency

CRI

Photometric code

Radiation angle

Photobiological safety

- [ENERG}: 2

@HODIHA  EVEQYELD

Min
4266
150

80

Measurement precision £ 5% for the flux data and + 6% for the efficacy data. Measurement precision for color coordinates + 0.005. Measurement

precision for CRI + 1.5

Performance based on I-nom divided equally among the two channels.

Operation point 840
Tc25°C

50% I-nom 150mA Tc-nom 60 °C
Tc-max 80 °C
Tc25°C

I-nom 300mA Tc-nom 60 °C
Tc-max 80 °C
Tc25°C

I-max 600mA Tc-nom 60 °C
Tc-max 80 °C
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Im

2480
2362
2289
4733
4491
4341
8713
8246
7958

Im/W
183
178
175
165
160
156
139
134
131

Relative power (a.u.)

Typ Max Unit
4491 4715 Im
160 Im/W
4000 K
(0.379, 0.375) -
3 SDCM
840/369
120 deg
RG1 unlimited
1
0.8
0.6
0.4
0.2
(o]
380 430 480 530 580 630 680 730 780
Wavelength (nm)
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CertaFlux LED Strip 12 5ft 4170Im 840 HV4 S

Parameter

Luminous flux

Module efficacy

Correlated color temperature (CCT)

@HBPINA * EVEpYELT

Color coordinates (CIEx, CIEy)
Color consistency
CRI

Photometric code

Radiation angle

Photobiological safety

Min
3999
150

80

Typ Max Unit
4210 4420 Im
160 Im/W
4000 K
(0.379, 0.375) -
3 SDCM
840/369
120 deg
RG1 unlimited

Measurement precision + 5% for the flux data and + 6% for the efficacy data. Measurement precision for color coordinates + 0.005. Measurement

precision for CRI + 1.5

Performance based on I-nom divided equally among the two channels.

Operation point 840 Im Im/W
Tc25°C 2325 183
Tc-nom 60 °C 2214 | 178
Tc-max 80 °C 2146 | 175
Tc25°C 4437 165

50% I-nom 150mA

I-nom 300mMA Tc-nom 60 °C 4210 | 160
Tc-max 80 °C 4070 | 156
Tc25°C 8169 | 139
I-max 600mA Tc-nom 60 °C 7731 134
Tc-max 80 °C 7460 | 131
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Relative power (a.u.)

1
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0.2
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Electrical characteristics

CertaFlux LED Strip 12 4ft 4450lm 840 HV4 S

Parameter Min Typ Max Unit
Forward voltage 91.7 93.6 95.4 \Y
Power consumption 27.5 28.1 28.6 W = kWh/1000h

Measurement precision for Vf +/- 3%. Measurement precision for power +/- 3.3%
Parallel and serial connections are not allowed.

CertaFlux LED Strip 12 5ft 4170Im 840 HV4 S

Parameter Min Typ Max Unit
Forward voltage 86.0 87.7 89.5 \Y
Power consumption 25.8 26.3 26.8 W = kWh/1000h

Measurement precision for Vf +/- 3%. Measurement precision for power +/- 3.3%
Parallel and serial connections are not allowed.

Tuning information

Flux and efficacy versus current (at Tc nominal)

1 [mA] Flux [%] Efficacy [%]
360 118 96 < 120
330 109 98 N 110
300 100 100 = 100
240 82 104 N
2 20
150 53 111 =
K] 80
o
o — Flux [%]
60 — Efficacy [%]
50
140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 320 340 360 380
Current (mA)
Flux and efficacy versus temperature at Tc (at | nominal)
Tc [°C] Flux [%] Efficacy [%]
65 99 99 _ 1o
9
60 100 100 e 108
25 105 103 = 106
0 109 105 >
2 104
©
[9] 102
o
100 = Flux
98 = Efficacy [%]
96

0] 10 20 30 40 50 60 70

Tcase (°C)
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Lumen maintenance

Operation point Lumen maintenance L70 L80 L90
x 1000 hours B50 B20 B10 B50 B20 B10 B50 B20 B10
80% I-nom = 240 mA T c=25°C >100 >100 >100 >100 >100 >100 62 61 60
Tc-nom = 55°C >100 >100 >100 94 92 91 44 43 43
Tc-life = 65°C >100 >100 >100 85 83 82 40 39 39
I-nom = 300 mA Tc=25°C >100 >100 >100 >100 >100 >100 60 58 58
Tc-nom = 55°C >100 >100 >100 90 88 87 42 42 41
Tc-life = 65°C >100 >100 >100 81 79 78 38 37 37
I-life = 360 mA Tc=25°C >100 >100 >100 >100 >100 >100 55 54 53
Tc-nom = 55°C >100 >100 >100 83 82 81 39 38 38
Tc-life = 65°C >100 >100 >100 75 73 72 35 34 34
Lifetime
Parameter Value Unit
M70F50 nominal 100000 hours
M70F50 life 100000 hours
Switching cycles in accordance to EU 1194/2012: >15000.
Performance Window
_ 400
T 350
= 300
(2
3 250
200
150
100
50
0
(o] 10 20 30 40 50 60 70
Tcase (°C)
Connecting the module with wrong polarity may result in damage beyond repair.
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Mechanical characteristics

CertaFlux LED Strip 12 4ft 4450lm 840 HV4 S

Parameter Min Typ Max Unit
Length 1127 1128 1129 mm
Width 11.8 12.4 12.6 mm
Height PCB 1 mm
Height total 3.25 3.45 3.65 mm
[ — 4
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CertaFlux LED Strip 12 5ft 4170Im 840 HV4 S
Parameter Min Typ Max Unit
Length 1403 1404 1405 mm
Width 11.8 12.4 12.6 mm
Height PCB 1 mm
Height total 3.25 3.45 3.65 mm
—
g g
1_A,L : o a en3
e Es p— ' R
Absolute ratings
Parameter Min Max Unit
Current through the LED module (I-max) 600 mA
Case temperature (Tc-max) 80 °C
ESD (direct contact) 1 kv
Working voltage 350 Ve
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Application information

Certificates and Standards
CE

ENEC

ENEC+

Environmental
RoHS/REACH

Application

Dimming Yes

Use plastic fixing components or metal screws in combination with plastic washers when mounting the boards.
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